

BID EVALUATION FORM - Dickson Underground Utility Construction, LLC
2014 Utility Trench Repair Contract
City of San Angelo Department of Water Utilities

Bid Item No.	Description	Units	Bid Evaluation Quantity Total Trench Volume (cf)				Total Quantity	Unit Bid Price	Bid Subtotals
			v > 200	100 < v <= 200	25 < v <= 100	v <= 25			
			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d)			
1	Removal of Temporary Backfill	c.f.	2,500	1,000	500	200	-	-	-
2	Bedding Material	c.f.	15,000	7,500	1,000	500	-	-	-
3	Provide Flexible Base for Backfill	c.f.	100,000	20,000	5,000	500	-	-	-
4	Placement and Compaction of Trench Backfill	c.f.	110,000	20,000	5,000	500	-	-	-
5	Removal of Sacrificial Flexible Base	s.f.	25,000	6,000	1,500	500	-	-	-
6	Placement of Temporary Asphalt	s.f.	30,000	10,000	5,000	2,000	-	-	-
7	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	s.f.	4,500	1,500	750	500	-	-	-
8	Hot Mix - Cold Laid Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	s.f.	45,000	15,000	5,000	1,500	-	-	-
9	Concrete Cap	s.f.	500	300	200	100	-	-	-
10	Rigid Pavement	s.f.	6,000	1,000	750	300	-	-	-
11	Provide & Place 6" Top Soil	s.f.	1,000	500	300	200	-	-	-
12	Excavation	c.f.	30,000	10,000	5,000	1,000	-	-	-
			(h)	(i)	(j)	(k)			
Adjustment Factor			1.00	1.85	2.00	2.25			
Factored Bid Items: (Multiply the quantities provided in the columns above by the appropriate adjustment factor.)									
			(l)=(a)x(h)	(m)=(b)x(i)	(n)=(c)x(j)	(o)=(d)x(k)	Sum (l)...(o)	Unit Bid Price	(e) x (f)
1	Removal of Temporary Backfill	c.f.	2,500	1,850	1,000	450	5,800	\$1.25	\$7,250.00
2	Bedding Material	c.f.	15,000	13,875	2,000	1,125	32,000	\$1.30	\$41,600.00
3	Provide Flexible Base for Backfill	c.f.	100,000	37,000	10,000	1,125	148,125	\$1.30	\$192,562.50
4	Placement and Compaction of Trench Backfill	c.f.	110,000	37,000	10,000	1,125	158,125	\$1.30	\$205,562.50
5	Removal of Sacrificial Flexible Base	s.f.	25,000	11,100	3,000	1,125	40,225	\$1.20	\$48,270.00
6	Placement of Temporary Asphalt	s.f.	30,000	18,500	10,000	4,500	63,000	\$1.00	\$63,000.00
7	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	s.f.	4,500	2,775	1,500	1,125	9,900	\$1.25	\$12,375.00
8	Hot Mix - Cold Laid Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	s.f.	45,000	27,750	10,000	3,375	86,125	\$1.40	\$120,575.00
9	Concrete Cap	s.f.	500	555	400	225	1,680	\$2.50	\$4,200.00
10	Rigid Pavement	s.f.	6,000	1,850	1,500	675	10,025	\$5.00	\$50,125.00
11	Provide & Place 6" Top Soil	s.f.	1,000	925	600	450	2,975	\$1.00	\$2,975.00
12	Excavation	c.f.	30,000	18,500	10,000	2,250	60,750	\$1.00	\$60,750.00
Non-Factored Bid Items									
13	Curb, Gutter, or Combined Curb & Gutter	l.f.	-	-	-	-	200	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
14	Concrete Pad	ea.	-	-	-	-	125	\$80.00	\$10,000.00
15	Hourly Rate for Site Cleanup	hr.	-	-	-	-	75	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
16	Trench Spoil Removal	c.f.	-	-	-	-	125,000	\$1.25	\$156,250.00
17	Emergency Repair Mobilization Fee	ea.	-	-	-	-	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
18	Hot Mix - No Backfill - 200 s.f. or less	s.f.	-	-	-	-	7,500	\$3.00	\$22,500.00
19	Hot Mix - No Backfill - 201 s.f. or more	s.f.	-	-	-	-	12,500	\$3.00	\$37,500.00
20	Rigid Pavement - No Backfill - 200 s.f. or less	s.f.	-	-	-	-	2,500	\$4.50	\$11,250.00
21	Rigid Pavement - No Backfill - 201 s.f. or more	s.f.	-	-	-	-	2,500	\$4.50	\$11,250.00
22	Rigid Pavement Removal	s.f.	-	-	-	-	3,000	\$4.50	\$13,500.00
23	Concrete Cap and Removal	s.f.	-	-	-	-	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
24	Saw Cut Asphaltic Pavement	l.f.	-	-	-	-	25,000	\$0.95	\$23,750.00
25	Saw Cut Concrete Pavement	l.f.	-	-	-	-	1,750	\$3.00	\$5,250.00
26	Trench Safety	l.f.	-	-	-	-	500	\$0.50	\$250.00
27	Paint Fire Hydrants	ea.	-	-	-	-	0	\$35.00	\$0.00
28	Install New Fire Hydrant Assembly	ea.	-	-	-	-	10	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00
29	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	ea.	-	-	-	-	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
30	Adjusting Cleanout to Grade	ea.	-	-	-	-	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
31	Adjusting Valve Stand to Grade	ea.	-	-	-	-	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
32	1" Water Service Tap on 8" Water Main	ea.	-	-	-	-	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
33	4" Sewer Service Tap on 8" Sewer Main	ea.	-	-	-	-	15	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
34	8" Water Main Extension	l.f.	-	-	-	-	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
35	8" Gravity Sewer Main Extension	l.f.	-	-	-	-	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
36	Manhole Installation (0' - 5')	ea.	-	-	-	-	15	\$950.00	\$14,250.00
37	Manhole Installation (5' - 10')	ea.	-	-	-	-	15	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
38	5/8" AMR Installation	ea.	-	-	-	-	6,250	\$30.00	\$187,500.00
39	1" AMR Installation	ea.	-	-	-	-	500	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
40	Meter Box Change Out	ea.	-	-	-	-	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
Projected Contract Valuation:									\$1,458,220.00